

## CITY OF LAMBERTVILLE REGULAR SESSION MAYOR AND COUNCIL THURSDAY, DECEMBER 27, 2018, 7 P.M. PHILLIP L. PITTORE JUSTICE CENTER 25 SOUTH UNION STREET AGENDA

- I. STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT.
- II. ROLL CALL.
- III. CLOSED SESSION.

The Governing Body will go into closed session to discuss contracts, potential litigation, personnel, and board appointments.

- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- V. MOMENT OF SILENCE.
- VI. RESOLUTIONS.
  - a. <u>RESOLUTION NUMBER 203-2018</u>: A Resolution to Reject the Bids Received for the City Hall Historical Porch Reconstruction Because the Bids Received Exceeded the Funds Budgeted.
  - b. <u>RESOLUTION NUMBER 204-2018</u>: A Resolution to Reject the Bids Received for the Reconstruction of the Porch at the Library Because the Bids Received Exceeded the Funds Budgeted.
  - c. <u>RESOLUTION NUMBER 205-</u>2018: A Resolution to Award/Reject the Bids Received for the Lead Paint Abatement on the Exterior of the Library Because they Exceed the Funds Budgeted/the Scope of the Project Changed.
- VII. BILLS LIST.
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS.

Mayor and Council, January 1, 2019 at 1:00 PM

Planning Board, Wednesday, January 2, 2019, 7:00 PM

Office of Emergency Management, Thursday, January 10, 2019, 7:00 PM at City Hall

Library Board, Tuesday, January 8, 2019, 7:00 PM at the Library, 6 Lily Street

Historical Preservation, Tuesday, January 8, 2019, 7:30 PM

Recreation Commission, Wednesday, January 9, 2019, 8 PM

Shade Tree Commission, Monday, January 28, 2019, 7:30 PM

Human Rights Council, Monday, January 7, 2019, 7 PM at the Phillip L. Pittore Justice Center

Environmental Commission, Wednesday, January 23, 2019, 7:30 PM @ City Hall

Zoning Board of Adjustment, Thursday, January 31, 2019, 7:30 PM

CITY OF LAMBERTVILLE REGULAR SESSION MAYOR AND COUNCIL DECEMBER 27, 2018, 2018, 7 P.M> PHILLIP L. PITTORE JUSTICE CENTER 25 SOUTH UNION STREET AGENDA PAGE 2

All meetings are held at the Phillip L. Pittore Justice Center, located at 25 South Union Street in the City of Lambertville, unless otherwise noted.

## IX. PUBLICPARTICIPATION/PETITION OF CITIZENS AND PUBLIC DISCUSSION.

X. ADJOURNMENT.